

SPECIAL CASE NO 04 / 2025

Order No.7

Dated 06.05.2025

IO appears personally.

Ld. Spl. P.P-in-charge Smt. Bobita Lama is also present.

In view of the materials as available with the CD I heard the IO as well as the Ld. Spl.PP-in-charge on the point of jurisdiction of this Court.

To **26.05.2025** for order.

D/c by me

Sd/- Special Judge under POCSO
Kurseong.