

**Special Case No. 04 of 2025.**

Order No. 08.

Date. 26.05.2025.

Today is the date fixed for passing necessary order.

Ld. Spl. PP-in-Charge is present.

Regular PO is on leave, Sri. Sanjib Dey Ld. ADJ, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court Darjeeling is the in Charge of this court and Office.

In view of absence of regular PO matter is adjourned today.

To **17.06.2025** for order.

D/c by me.

.....Sd/-.....  
Addl. Session Judge ,  
Kurseong.  
( In-Charge)