

SPECIAL CASE No. 04 / 2025

Order No.14

Dated 09.12.2025

Today is date fixed for S/R of summons and appearance of the accused.

Ld. Spl. PP-in-charge is present.

No S/R has yet been received.

Ld. P.O is retire on superannuation on 31.07.2025 from the service and accordingly Shri Madan Mohan Mishra Ld. A.D.J 3rd Court, Darjeeling is the in-charge of this Court and Office.

Hence, the case is adjourned.

To 05.02.2026 S/R of summons and appearance of the accused.

Issue summon afresh.

D/c by me

.....Sd/-.....

Judge Spl.Court under POCSO

Kurseong.

(in Charge)