

SPECIAL CASE No.04 / 2025

Order No. 17

Dated 24.04.2026

Today is date fixed for S/R of summons and appearance of the accused.

Ld. Spl. PP-in-charge Smt. Bobita Lama is present.

No SR of summon has not yet been received .

As per resolution of local Bar hence, the case is adjourned for the interest of justice.

To **19.05.2026** for appearance and S/R of summon.

D/c by me

SD/- Judge Spl.Court under POCSO
Kurseong .