

SPECIAL CASE No.04 / 2025

Order No. 18

Dated 19.05.2026

Today is date fixed for S/R of summons and appearance of the accused.

Ld. Spl. PP-in-charge Smt. Bobita Lama and Ld. Defence Counsel both are present.

It appears from the order sheets the summon upon the accused person is issued from this Court on 25.03.2026 vide Process No. 37/2026 /Dtd. 25.03.2026. But till date no SR of summon is received. It is not clear whether the summon of the accused is either served or not .

IC Kurseong PS is directed to serve the summon upon the accused by the date fixed positively and return the copy of the same.

Let a copy of this order be send to IC Kurseong for compliance.

To **16.06.2026** for appearance and S/R of summon.

D/c by me

Sd/- Judge Spl.Court under POCSO
Kurseong .